OF GREENWICII STREET, 7o FEET 1/ 
INCHES SOUTH OF CORTLANDT STREET, 
KNOWN AS NOS. 156 AND i58 GREEN-

I WICH STREET, RUNNING THROUGH TO 
AND INCLUDING NOS. 163 AND 165 WASH-
INGTON STREET. 

The time allowed for the erection and comple-
tion of the entire work will be three hundred 
and twenty-five (325) working days. 

The surety required will be Seventy-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($75,000). 

Bidders are particularly requested to examine 
the plans; specifications and location of the work 
before bidding, and they are expressly notified 
that no deviation from the specifications will he

[...]

sureties and the amount in which each will qualify 
must be satisfactory to the Board. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York, to the amount 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is 48 months from the service of notice by the 
Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders. 
forms of proposal, contract and bond, approved 
by th